
                                           
                                           
                           DuKane Conference Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    61  Batavia                                     (18:24.8  92:03.7 2:20.4)
==========================================================
  1      2  Avery Hacker            11   16:59.3
  2      5  Gwendolyn Krodel        11   18:03.7
  3     13  Madeline Cassidy        12   18:40.8
  4     17  Chloe Kammes            12   19:00.2
  5     24  Claire Deppe            11   19:19.7
  6   ( 31) Halle Hillman           10   19:50.8
  7   ( 38) Sara Wolfe              10   20:29.4

  2.    71  Wheaton (W. Warrenville South)              (18:45.7  93:48.1 1:10.5)
==========================================================
  1      6  Addy Lindsay            10   18:05.2
  2      8  Emma Yaun               9    18:23.8
  3     16  Clara Franken           10   18:51.1
  4     20  Olivia Martinez         12   19:12.3
  5     21  Kate Jeffers            10   19:15.7
  6   ( 26) Abby Barrett            12   19:35.5

  3.    79  Geneva                                      (18:45.5  93:47.1 2:17.6)
==========================================================
  1      3  Sofia Borter            12   17:30.0
  2     11  Lyla Clemons            9    18:30.5
  3     14  Taylor Peahl            12   18:42.7
  4     22  Alexis Guess            10   19:16.3
  5     29  Gretchen Drexler        12   19:47.6
  6   ( 33) Mira Meyers             11   19:57.4
  7   ( 34) Lucy Chrusciel          12   20:05.4

  4.    81  St. Charles (North)                         (18:41.9  93:29.1 3:36.9)
==========================================================
  1      1  Kara Glenn              10   16:54.9
  2      4  Gwen Hobson             11   17:58.0
  3     10  Alyssa Oblak            11   18:28.3
  4     27  Brooklyn Thompson       10   19:36.1
  5     39  Sidney Lainio           12   20:31.8
  6   ( 43) Dillon Marcotte         12   21:39.8
  7   ( 44) Isabella McGill         11   21:41.4

  5.    82  St. Charles (East)                          (18:53.2  94:25.9 1:39.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Adley Wilson            10   18:07.3
  2      9  Nicole Mayer            11   18:26.8
  3     15  Leah Sutherland         10   18:45.6
  4     23  Amalia Im               12   19:19.6
  5     28  Lainey Poole            12   19:46.6
  6   ( 36) Ruby Garcia             11   20:21.6

  6.   127  Wheaton (North)                             (19:33.4  97:46.6 1:13.1)
==========================================================
  1     18  Emily Offutt            11   19:04.4
  2     19  June Rectenwald         11   19:08.8
  3     25  Annika Carlson          11   19:25.6
  4     30  Ema Eissler             12   19:50.3
  5     35  Sarah Farrell           10   20:17.5
  6   ( 41) Olivia Goerzen          9    21:05.5
  7   ( 42) Laura Roe               10   21:14.0



  7.   166  Roselle (Lake Park)                         (20:16.7  101:23.5 3:15.9)
==========================================================
  1     12  Ruth Dellaria           11   18:38.2
  2     32  Aubrey Haugh            11   19:51.0
  3     37  Juliana Selvaggio       12   20:26.4
  4     40  Lily Potts              11   20:33.8
  5     45  Yana Zraychyk           12   21:54.1



                                           
                                           
                           DuKane Conference Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Kara Glenn         10   St. Charles (North)          16:54.9  5:39 
    2    2 Avery Hacker       11   Batavia                      16:59.3  5:40 
    3    3 Sofia Borter       12   Geneva                       17:30.0  5:50 
    4    4 Gwen Hobson        11   St. Charles (North)          17:58.0  6:00 
    5    5 Gwendolyn Krodel   11   Batavia                      18:03.7  6:02 
    6    6 Addy Lindsay       10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:05.2  6:02 
    7    7 Adley Wilson       10   St. Charles (East)           18:07.3  6:03 
    8    8 Emma Yaun          9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:23.8  6:08 
    9    9 Nicole Mayer       11   St. Charles (East)           18:26.8  6:09 
   10   10 Alyssa Oblak       11   St. Charles (North)          18:28.3  6:10 
   11   11 Lyla Clemons       9    Geneva                       18:30.5  6:11 
   12   12 Ruth Dellaria      11   Roselle (Lake Park)          18:38.2  6:13 
   13   13 Madeline Cassidy   12   Batavia                      18:40.8  6:14 
   14   14 Taylor Peahl       12   Geneva                       18:42.7  6:15 
   15   15 Leah Sutherland    10   St. Charles (East)           18:45.6  6:16 
   16   16 Clara Franken      10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:51.1  6:17 
   17   17 Chloe Kammes       12   Batavia                      19:00.2  6:21 
   18   18 Emily Offutt       11   Wheaton (North)              19:04.4  6:22 
   19      Jazlene Korsch     11   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 19:06.6  6:23 
   20   19 June Rectenwald    11   Wheaton (North)              19:08.8  6:23 
   21   20 Olivia Martinez    12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:12.3  6:25 
   22   21 Kate Jeffers       10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:15.7  6:26 
   23   22 Alexis Guess       10   Geneva                       19:16.3  6:26 
   24   23 Amalia Im          12   St. Charles (East)           19:19.6  6:27 
   25   24 Claire Deppe       11   Batavia                      19:19.7  6:27 
   26   25 Annika Carlson     11   Wheaton (North)              19:25.6  6:29 
   27   26 Abby Barrett       12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:35.5  6:32 
   28   27 Brooklyn Thompson  10   St. Charles (North)          19:36.1  6:33 
   29   28 Lainey Poole       12   St. Charles (East)           19:46.6  6:36 
   30   29 Gretchen Drexler   12   Geneva                       19:47.6  6:36 
   31   30 Ema Eissler        12   Wheaton (North)              19:50.3  6:37 
   32   31 Halle Hillman      10   Batavia                      19:50.8  6:37 
   33   32 Aubrey Haugh       11   Roselle (Lake Park)          19:51.0  6:37 
   34   33 Mira Meyers        11   Geneva                       19:57.4  6:40 
   35      Peyton Marshall    12   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 19:59.7  6:40 
   36   34 Lucy Chrusciel     12   Geneva                       20:05.4  6:42 
   37   35 Sarah Farrell      10   Wheaton (North)              20:17.5  6:46 
   38   36 Ruby Garcia        11   St. Charles (East)           20:21.6  6:48 
   39   37 Juliana Selvaggio  12   Roselle (Lake Park)          20:26.4  6:49 
   40   38 Sara Wolfe         10   Batavia                      20:29.4  6:50 
   41   39 Sidney Lainio      12   St. Charles (North)          20:31.8  6:51 
   42   40 Lily Potts         11   Roselle (Lake Park)          20:33.8  6:52 
   43      Melissa Gomez      11   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 20:48.0  6:56 
   44   41 Olivia Goerzen     9    Wheaton (North)              21:05.5  7:02 
   45   42 Laura Roe          10   Wheaton (North)              21:14.0  7:05 
   46   43 Dillon Marcotte    12   St. Charles (North)          21:39.8  7:14 
   47   44 Isabella McGill    11   St. Charles (North)          21:41.4  7:14 
   48   45 Yana Zraychyk      12   Roselle (Lake Park)          21:54.1  7:18 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


